
APPOINTMENT CHART

Name  of Post : Excise Guard
Name of Department : Excise
Date of receipt of reporting the vacancy : 14.09.11
No. of Vacancies reported : 15 Supernumerary (5 vacancies due on 

01.11.2011  advised now) 
Date of Advice : 08.11.2011
No. of vacancies remaining : 8 (Date of occurrence  8 vacancies on 

01.12.11)

PENDING  TURNS
NJD : Nil
TPO : 4

MR IV 30 M

MR IV 32 SC

MR IV 34 E

MR IV 36 M
NCA : Nil

Main Rotation Starts at MR IV 38 SIUC N 

Sl.
No

Name & Address
Rank 

No
Community

Rotation as approved 
by the  Commission

Remarks

1 Shanavas A
Vahassery Charuvila Puthan 
Veedu, Kochalummoode, 
Kanchinada P O, Pangode. 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 609

219 Muslim MR IV 30 M TPO now satisfied

 MR IV 31 OC Already filled up
2 Siju S S

G S Bhavan
Ayiroor P O, Varkala,  
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 310

5 S/L SC/Thandan MR IV 32  SC TPO now satisfied  

 MR IV 33 OC to MR 
IV 37  OC 

Already filled up  

MR IV 38 SIUC N
TPO to keep 50% 
rule. 

3 Sasi Kumar K
Sobha Nilayam, 
Chadayarakkavila, 

116 -- MR IV 39 OC 



Naruvamoodu P O, 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 020

MR IV 40 OBC
TPO to keep 50% 
rule. 

4 Sabu R
R R Nivas, 
Nedumon, Kallayam P O,  
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 043

117 –

MR IV 41 OC  

MR IV 42 E 
TPO to keep 50% 
rule. 

5 Pramod Kumar S R
T C 39/1769 (5), H. N : 78,
Yamuna Nagar II Street,
Manacaud P O,
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 009

118 --

MR IV 43 OC 

  

OC/BC Position

OC BC NJD LPE Total

Previous 48 48 48 2 146

Present 3 2 - -    5

Grand Total 51 50 48 2 151

   

Unfilled turns of communities - Nil

                 For  DISTRICT OFFICER
                                                     KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE 
                                                     THIRUVANANTHAPURAM


	Excise
	PENDING  TURNS
	4
	MR IV 30 M
	Nil
	Community

	Remarks
	OC/BC Position
	OC
	BC
	NJD
	LPE
	Total
	48
	48
	48
	2
	146
	3
	2
	-
	-
	   5
	51
	50
	48
	2
	151

	                                                     THIRUVANANTHAPURAM


