APPOINTMENT CHART

Name of Post : Excise Guard

Name of Department : Excise
Date of receipt of reporting the vacancy : 14.09.11

No. of Vacancies reported : 15 Supernumerary (5 vacancies due on

01.11.2011 advised now)

Date of Advice : **08.11.2011**

No. of vacancies remaining : 8 (Date of occurrence 8 vacancies on

01.12.11)

PENDING TURNS

NJD : Nil **TPO** : 4

MR IV 30 M

MR IV 32 SC

MR IV 34 E

MR IV 36 M

NCA : Nil

Main Rotation Starts at MR IV 38 SIUC N

Sl. No	Name & Address	Rank No	Community	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Remarks
1	Shanavas A Vahassery Charuvila Puthan Veedu, Kochalummoode, Kanchinada P O, Pangode. Thiruvananthapuram - 695 609	219	Muslim	MR IV 30 M	TPO now satisfied
				MR IV 31 OC	Already filled up
2	Siju S S G S Bhavan Ayiroor P O, Varkala, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 310	5 S/L	SC/Thandan	MR IV 32 SC	TPO now satisfied
				MR IV 33 OC to MR IV 37 OC	Already filled up
				MR IV 38 SIUC N	TPO to keep 50% rule.
3	Sasi Kumar K Sobha Nilayam, Chadayarakkavila,	116		MR IV 39 OC	

	Naruvamoodu P O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 020				
				MR IV 40 OBC	TPO to keep 50% rule.
4	Sabu R R R Nivas, Nedumon, Kallayam P O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 043	117	_	MR IV 41 OC	
				MR IV 42 E	TPO to keep 50% rule.
5	Pramod Kumar S R T C 39/1769 (5), H. N: 78, Yamuna Nagar II Street, Manacaud P O, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 009	118		MR IV 43 OC	

OC/BC Position

	ос	ВС	NJD	LPE	Total
Previous	48	48	48	2	146
Present	3	2	-	-	5
Grand Total	51	50	48	2	151

Unfilled turns of communities - Nil

For DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE THIRUVANANTHAPURAM